
12300 Forest Hill Blvd
Wellington, FL 33414Village of Wellington

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4573 Name: RESOLUTION NO. R2021-38 (PALM BEACH
COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE DISTRICT 8
SEVENTH ADDENDUM TO FY 2021 LAW
ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT)

A RESOLUTION OF WELLINGTON, FLORIDA’S
COUNCIL APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE
MAYOR AND CLERK TO EXECUTE THE
SEVENTH AD

Type: Presentation

In control: Village Council

On agenda: Final action:8/10/2021

Title: RESOLUTION NO. R2021-38 (PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE DISTRICT 8 SEVENTH
ADDENDUM TO FY 2021 LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT)

A RESOLUTION OF WELLINGTON, FLORIDA’S COUNCIL APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE
MAYOR AND CLERK TO EXECUTE THE SEVENTH ADDENDUM TO THE FY 2021 LAW
ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S
OFFICE FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1.  2021-38 (PBSO 7th Amendment), 2. 2.  LESA Wellington 7th Addendum 071521 Allocation
Changes

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

…title

ITEM: RESOLUTION NO. R2021-38 (PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE DISTRICT 8 SEVENTH
ADDENDUM TO FY 2021 LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT)

A RESOLUTION OF WELLINGTON, FLORIDA’S COUNCIL APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
AND CLERK TO EXECUTE THE SEVENTH ADDENDUM TO THE FY 2021 LAW ENFORCEMENT
SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE FOR LAW
ENFORCEMENT SERVICES; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

REQUEST: Approval of Resolution No. R2021-38 for the Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office District 8
Wellington Seventh Addendum to the FY 2021 Law Enforcement Services Agreement.

…body

EXPLANATION: The Parties wish to amend the FY 2021 contract to reflect adjustments in staffing levels.
Such adjustments include the elimination of the Real Time Crime Center Analyst position, which was never
filled, reclassification of the Criminal Justice Planner to Criminal Intelligence Analyst, the elimination of the K9
and the reclassification of the K9 Deputy to a Deputy Sheriff, as set forth in Seventh Addendum to the Law
Enforcement Services Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

Staff recommends that the Village Council approve the proposed Seventh Addendum to FY 2021 Law
Enforcement Services Agreement between the Village of Wellington and the Palm Beach County Sheriff’s
Office.

Village of Wellington Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-4573, Version: 1

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO

PUBLIC HEARING: NO QUASI-JUDICIAL:

FIRST READING: SECOND READING:

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES

FISCAL IMPACT: The 7th Addendum proposes a total cost of personnel and equipment in the amount
of $2,489,514.00 for services from July 1, 2021 through September 30, 2021. This reflects the credit due
Wellington for the Real Time Crime Center Analyst position that was not filled.

WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL: Protecting our Investment

RECOMMENDATION: Approval of Resolution No. R2021-38 for the Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office
District 8 Wellington Seventh Addendum to the FY 2021 Law Enforcement Services Agreement.

Village of Wellington Printed on 5/15/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

