SEVENTH ADDENDUM TO THE LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICE AGREEMENT
SHERIFF RIC L. BRADSHAW AND WELLINGTON

This Seventh Addendum to the Law Enforcement Service Agreement is made by and
between The Village of Wellington (hereinafter referred to as “Wellington”), located in
Palm Beach County, and Ric L. Bradshaw, Sheriff of Palm Beach County, Florida
(hereinafter referred to as “Sheriff”). Wellington and the Sheriff shall hereinafter be
referred to as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Parties executed a Law Enforcement Service Agreement effective
October 01, 2014, a First Addendum effective October 01, 2015, a Second Addendum
effective October 01, 2016, a Third Addendum effective October 01, 2017, a Fourth
Addendum effective October 01, 2018, a Fifth Addendum effective October 01, 2019, and
a Sixth Addendum effective October 01, 2020, (the “Agreement”), by which the Sheriff
agreed to perform law enforcement services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to adjust the level of service by climinating one (1)
Criminal Intelligence Analyst, convert one (1) Criminal Justice Planner to Criminal
Intelligence Analyst, convert one (1) K-9 Deputy to Deputy Sheriff, and set forth the
adjusted consideration for the remaining Second Year of the Extended Contract Term,
beginning July 01, 2021 through September 30, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed upon as follows:

l. In accordance with Article 5, Section 5.2 of the Law Enforcement Service
Agreement, Section 5.1 is amended as to the total amount due for services for the
period beginning July 01, 2021 through September 30, 2021 as follows: The total
cost of personnel and equipment shall be $2,489,514.00. Monthly payments shall
be $829,838.00.

2. In all other respects and unless otherwise stated, the terms and conditions of the
Agreement, which includes prior Addenda, shall continue unchanged and in full
force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREQOYF, the Parties hereto have executed the Addendum to the
Agreement as of the last date all signatures below are affixed.

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON
BY: BY:
Ric L. Bradshaw Anne Gerwig
Title: Sheriff Title: Mayor
Witness: Witness:
Eric Coleman, Major Chevelle D. Addie, Village Clerk
DATE: DATE:

Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency

Village Attorney



EXHIBIT A*

Position 10/01/20 to 06/30/21 07/01/21 to 09/30/21

Captain

Lieutenant

Detective Sergeant

Detective Deputy

Road Patrol Sergeant

Deputy Sheriff
CMV/Aggressive Driving Deputy
K9 Deputy

Motor Units

Criminal Justice Planner
Problem Oriented Police
Criminal Intelligence Analyst
Administrative Secretaries
Clerical Specialist

Law Enforcement Aide
Community Service Aide
School Crossing Guard (PT)

N
%c\w'—'—'—

W = = = P = s = P = P =] O W = = =
L= == OO

-~
~]

* This Exhibit A was adopted as part of the Agreement effective July 01, 2021.



